
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002654-2025 

Contract

Clinical Waste Management

University Hospitals of Leicester NHS Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-002654

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04d655  

Published 27 January 2025, 10:11am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University Hospitals of Leicester NHS Trust

Leicester Royal Infirmary

Leicester

LE1 6WW

Contact

Ali Babu

Email

ali.babu@uhl-tr.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002654-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002654-2025
mailto:ali.babu@uhl-tr.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

National registration number

RWE

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.leicestershospitals.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.leicestershospitals.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.leicestershospitals.nhs.uk/
https://www.leicestershospitals.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Clinical Waste Management

Reference number

C333929

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90524200 - Clinical-waste disposal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Clinical Waste Treatment Services Framework Competition Conducted under NOECPC Total
Waste Management II.

Framework Competition separated into sub-lots.

Lot 1 - High Temperature Incineration (HTI)
Lot 2 - Alternative Treatment (AT)
Lot 3 - Offensive Waste (OW)

Awarded Suppliers Include -

Lot 1 - Veolia
Lot 2 - SRCL
Lot 3 - Veolia

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)



Page 4 to 7

Value excluding VAT: £3,304,485.56

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF21 - Leicester

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Framework competition under NOECPC Total Waste Management Services II.

All suppliers under healthcare waste service (Lot 2) were invited, five suppliers accepted,
and two were awarded to three separate lots.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Suppliers were evaluated on financial/technical basis, as required under PCR 2015.

Procedure followed was a framework competition, not a restricted procedure (listed as so
for FTS Compliance)



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Framework Competition under NOECPC Total Waste Management II

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Veolia Es (UK) Limited



Page 6 to 7

Kingswood House, Kingswood Crescent, Cannock, Staffordshire

Cannock

WS11 8JP

Telephone

+44 2035672000

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02481991

Internet address

http://www.veolia.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,304,485.56

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,304,485.56

http://www.veolia.co.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Total Waste Management II Framework Competition. Procurement split into three lots, with
two total suppliers awarded.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

University Hospitals of Leicester NHS Trust

Leicester Royal Infirmary

Leicester

LE1 6WW

Email

sarah.holliehead@uhl-tr.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.leicestershospitals.nhs.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:sarah.holliehead@uhl-tr.nhs.uk
https://www.leicestershospitals.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-25T04:05:58+0100
	TCPDF




